
SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES 
ONE HUNDRED THIRD CONGRESS 

Convened January 5, 1993 
FIRST SESSION { 

SECOND SESSION { 

EXECUTIVE CALENDAR 

Wednesday, June 30, 1993 

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF WALTER J. STEWART, 
SECRETARY OF THE SENATE 

B~ Gerald A Hackett, Executive Clerk 



Unanimous Consent Agreement 

Ordered, That at 10:30 a.m., on Wednesday, June 30, 1993, the Senate return to 
executive session and the cons1dera11on of the nommauon of George T. Frampton, Jr., of 
the Dl.stnct of Columbia, to be Assistant Secretary for Fish and Wlldltf e (Cal. No. 229). 

{Tuesday, June 29, 1993) 



Calendar Treaty 
No. Doc. No. 

1 

TREATIES 

SubJect Reported 
B\ 



Calendar 
No. 

* 229 

* 235 

* 242 

* 243 

* 244 

Message 
No 

287 

338 

303 

304 

293 

2 

NOMINATIONS 

Nommee, Office, And Predecessor 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

George T. Frampton, Jr., of the Distnct of 
Columbia, to be Assistant Secretary for 
Fish and Wtldhfe, vice Mike Hayden, 
resigned 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN 
SERVICES 

Phihp R Lee. of Cahforma. to be an 
Assistant Secretar) of Health and Human 
Services, vice James 0. Mason. resigned 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Sheila Foster Anthon), of Arkansas, to be 
an Assistant Attorne) General. vice W. Lee 
Rawls, resigned 

Frank Hunger. of M1ss1ss1pp1. to be an 
Ass1stant Attorne) General, vice Stuart M. 
Gerson. resigned 

GENERAL SERVICES 
ADMINISTRATION 

Roger W. Johnson, of Cahforma, to be 
Admmistrator of General Services, vice 
Richard G. Austm, resigned 

Reported 
Bv 

May 25, 93 Mr Baucus, 
Committee on Envuonment 
and Pubhc Works, without 
pnnted report 

Jun 16, 93 Mr Johnston, 
Commmee on Energy and 
Natural Resources, without 
prmted report 

Jun 16, 93 Mr. Kennedy, 
Committee on Labor and 
Human Resources, without 
prm ted report 

Jun 24, 93 Mr B1den, 
Committee on the Judiciary, 
without prmted report. 

Do 

Jun 24, 93 Mr Glenn, 
Committee on Governmental 
Affaus, without pnnted 
report. 



Calendar 
No. 

* 245 

* 246 

* 247 

* 248 

* 249 

* 250 

* 251 

Message 
No 

380-1 

380-2 

235 

295 

405 

411 

336 

3 

Nommee, Office. And Predecessor 

MERIT SYSTEMS PROTECTION BOARD 

Benjamin Leader Erdreich, of Alabama, to be 
a Member of the Ment Systems Protectton 
Board for the term of seven years expmng 
March 1, 2000, vice Darnel R. Levinson, 
term expired. 

Benjamin Leader Erdreich. of Alabama, to be 
Chairman of the Ment Systems Protection 
Board. vice Daniel R Levmson 

[NEW REPORTS] 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

Alexander Fletcher Watson. of 
Massachusetts, a Career Member of the 
Senior Foreign Sen ice. Class of Career 
M mister. to be an Assistant Secretan of 
State. vice Bernard W1!harn Aronson 
resigned 

Darnel K Tarullo. of Massachusetts. to be 
an Assistant Secrctan of State. vice 
Eugene J McAllister. resigned 

Robert E Hunter. of the District of 
Columbia. to be the United States 
Permanent Representatn·e on the Council of 
the North Atlantic Treat! Orgamzauon. 
wnh rank and status of Ambassador 
E>.traordmar~ and Plempotentiar}. 

Raymond Leo Flynn, of Massachusetts, to be 
Ambassador Extraordinary and 
Plempotenuary of the United States of 
America to the Holy See 

UNITED STATES INTERNATIONAL 
DEVELOPMENT COOPERATION AGENCY 

Christopher Fmn. of Ne\'. York. to be 
Executive Vice President of the Overseas 
Private Investment Corporat10n. vice James 
David Berg. resigned 

Reported 
B\ 

Jun 24, 93 Mr. Glenn 
Commtttee on Governmental 
Affairs, without pnnted 
report. 

Do. 

Jun 29, 93 Mr Pell, 
Commmee on Foreign 
Relauons, without prmted 
report 

Do 

Do 

Do. 

Do. 
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Calendar Message Nommee, Office, And Predecessor Reported 

* 

No No. Bv 

UNITED STATES INFORMATION 
AGENCY 

252 337 Penn Kemble, of New York, to be Deput) Jun 29, 93 Mr Pell, 
Director of the Umted States Information Committee on Foreign 
Agency, vice Eugene P. Kopp, resigned Relations, without printed 

reoort. 
*S1gnrf1es nominee's commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly 
constituted committee of the Senate 


