## SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES ONE HUNDRED THIRD CONGRESS

Convened January 5, 1993 FIRST SESSION { SECOND SESSION {

# **EXECUTIVE CALENDAR**

Wednesday, June 30, 1993

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF WALTER J. STEWART, SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

By Gerald A Hackett, Executive Clerk

#### Unanimous Consent Agreement

Ordered, That at 10:30 a.m., on Wednesday, June 30, 1993, the Senate return to executive session and the consideration of the nomination of George T. Frampton, Jr., of the District of Columbia, to be Assistant Secretary for Fish and Wildlife (Cal. No. 229). (Tuesday, June 29, 1993)

### TREATIES

Calendar	Treaty	Subject	Reported
No.	Doc. No.		Bu

### NOMINATIONS

Calendar No.	Message No	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	
* 229	287	George T. Frampton, Jr., of the District of Columbia, to be Assistant Secretary for Fish and Wildlife, vice Mike Hayden, resigned	May 25, 93 Mr Baucus, Committee on Environment and Public Works, without printed report
			Jun 16, 93 Mr Johnston, Committee on Energy and Natural Resources, without printed report
		DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	
* 235	338	Philip R Lee. of California. to be an Assistant Secretary of Health and Human Services, vice James O. Mason, resigned	Jun 16, 93 Mr. Kennedy, Committee on Labor and Human Resources, without printed report
		DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	
* 242	303	Sheila Foster Anthony, of Arkansas, to be an Assistant Attorney General, vice W. Lee Rawls, resigned	Jun 24, 93 Mr Biden, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
* 243	304	Frank Hunger, of Mississippi, to be an Assistant Attorney General, vice Stuari M. Gerson, resigned	Do
		GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	
* 244	293	Roger W. Johnson, of California, to be Administrator of General Services, vice Richard G. Austin, resigned	Jun 24, 93 Mr Glenn, Committee on Governmental Affairs, without printed report.

Calendar <u>No.</u>	Message No	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		MERIT SYSTEMS PROTECTION BOARD	
* 245	380-1	Benjamin Leader Erdreich, of Alabama, to be a Member of the Merit Systems Protection Board for the term of seven years expiring March 1, 2000, vice Daniel R. Levinson, term expired.	Jun 24, 93 Mr. Glenn Committee on Governmental Affairs, without printed report.
<b>*</b> 246	380-2	Benjamin Leader Erdreich, of Alabama, to be Chairman of the Merit Systems Protection Board, vice Daniel R Levinson	Do.
		[NEW REPORTS]	
		DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
<b>∗ 24</b> 7	235	Alexander Fletcher Watson, of Massachusetts, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Career Minister, to be an Assistant Secretary of State, vice Bernard William Aronson resigned	Jun 29, 93 Mr Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report
<b>*</b> 248	295	Daniel K Tarullo, of Massachusetts, to be an Assistant Secretary of State, vice Eugene J McAllister, resigned	Do
* 249	405	Robert E Hunter, of the District of Columbia, to be the United States Permanent Representative on the Council of the North Atlantic Treaty Organization, with rank and status of Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary.	Do
* 250	411	Raymond Leo Flynn, of Massachusetts, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Holy See	Do.
		UNITED STATES INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT COOPERATION AGENCY	
* 251	336	Christopher Finn, of New York, to be Executive Vice President of the Overseas Private Investment Corporation, vice James David Berg, resigned	Do.

Calendar No	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		UNITED STATES INFORMATION AGENCY	
* 252	337	Penn Kemble, of New York, to be Deputy Director of the United States Information Agency, vice Eugene P. Kopp, resigned	Jun 29, 93 Mr Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.

\*Signifies nominee's commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate